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Direct questions about this report to:

Lyz Speaker
elizabeth.speaker@dshs.wa.gov

360.902.0802

Direct programmatic questions to:

Deb Cummins
debra.cummins@hca.wa.gov

360.725.9483
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1,813   

1,566   

Transfers = 47

Transfers = 47
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GENDER Male Female

55% 45%

PHOTO
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Missing

MEDICATIONS

   Buprenorphine

CMA TARGET

 SOR  Monthly Summary Report

Total Treatment Events

Unduplicated Patients

RACE/

ETHNICITY

DEMOGRAPHICS

REFERRAL SOURCE

AGE DISTRIBUTIONNaltrexone  

Methadone

White

non-Hispanic

Monthly Goal

50+610

 Hub and Spokes

Cascade Medical Advantage

Any

Minority

550

Jul-17 Oct-17 Jan-18 Apr-18 Jul-18 Oct-18 Jan-19 Apr-19

19%

76%

5%

80%

1%

18%

Hub or Spoke Agency Outside Agency Self Referral

16%

43%

20%
11% 8%

18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56+

59%

10%

32%

New Inductees = 1,518
TARGET

Transfers = 47
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867

777

Transfers = 31

Transfers = 1

New Inductees = 765

PHOTO
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GENDER Male Female

63% 36%

PHOTO
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Missing

MEDICATIONS DEMOGRAPHICS
Naltrexone

Buprenorphine

AGE DISTRIBUTION Any

Minority
Methadone

Methadone

Unduplicated Patients

HMC TARGET REFERRAL SOURCE

Total Treatment Events

 Hub and Spokes Monthly Goal

Harborview Medical Center
 SOR  Monthly Summary Report

350 50

RACE/

ETHNICITY

White

non-Hispanic

1%

98%

1%

75%

4%

21%

Hub or Spoke Agency Outside Agency Self Referral

550

Jul-17 Oct-17 Jan-18 Apr-18 Jul-18 Oct-18 Jan-19 Apr-19

8%

34%

25%
19%

15%

18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56+

70%

2%

28%

New Inductees = 765TARGET

Transfers = 1
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916

868

Transfers = 490

Transfers = 14

New In PHOTO
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GENDER Male Female

54% 46%

Missing

PHOTO
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RACE/

ETHNICITY
Naltrexone

MEDICATIONS DEMOGRAPHICS

 Methadone Buprenorphine

AGE DISTRIBUTION
Any

Minority

Unduplicated Patients

LLC TARGET REFERRAL SOURCE

White

non-Hispanic

 Hub and Spokes Monthly Goal

Lifeline Connections
 SOR  Monthly Summary Report

55Total Treatment Events
0  50+

18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56+

29% 67%

4%

32%

4%

64%

Hub or Spoke Agency Outside Agency Self Referral

550

Jul-17 Oct-17 Jan-18 Apr-18 Jul-18 Oct-18 Jan-19 Apr-19

12%

47%

22%

10% 6%

18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56+

85%3%
12%

New Inductees = 854TARGET

Transfers = 14
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1,934   

1,816   

Transfers = 

Transfers = 124
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GENDER Male Female

53% 47%
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Missing

NWIH TARGET REFERRAL SOURCE

 Hub and Spokes Monthly Goal

Northwest Integrated Health 
 SOR  Monthly Summary Report

87Total Treatment Events
0 50+

Unduplicated Patients

Any

Minority

MEDICATIONS

Naltrexone   

White

non-Hispanic

RACE/

ETHNICITY

DEMOGRAPHICS

Methadone Buprenorphine

AGE DISTRIBUTION

18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56+

39% 45%

16%

16% 17%

68%

Hub or Spoke Agency Outside Agency Self ReferralJul-17 Oct-17 Jan-18 Apr-18 Jul-18 Oct-18 Jan-19 Apr-19

14%

45%

22%

12%
7%

18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56+

71%

10%

19%

            550

   New Inductees = 1,668TARGET

Transfers = 124
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1,123   

1,111   

Transfers = 

Transfers = 59

PHOTO  
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GENDER Male Female

54% 46%

PHOTO
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Missing

RACE/

ETHNICITY

AGE DISTRIBUTION

Methadone

 Naltrexone

PCHS TARGET

MEDICATIONS

 Hub and Spokes

Peninsula Community Health Services
 SOR  Monthly Summary Report

Any

Minority

Total Treatment Events

Unduplicated Patients

DEMOGRAPHICS

White

non-Hispanic

Monthly Goal

500 50+

REFERRAL SOURCE

Buprenorphine

18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56+

88%12%

13%
8%

79%

Hub or Spoke Agency Outside Agency Self Referral

550

Jul-17 Oct-17 Jan-18 Apr-18 Jul-18 Oct-18 Jan-19 Apr-19

17%

48%

20%
9% 7%

18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56+

63%

20%

17%

New Inductees = 1,048TARGET

Transfers = 59
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846

786

Transfers = 

Transfers = 0

New Inductees = 782

PHOTO  
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GENDER Male Female

59% 40%

Methadone PHOTO

Getty Images/iStock Missing

RACE/

ETHNICITY

DEMOGRAPHICS

50

AGE DISTRIBUTION Any

Minority

190

REFERRAL SOURCE

White

non-Hispanic

 Naltrexone   

 Hub and Spokes Monthly Goal

 SOR  Monthly Summary Report

Total Treatment Events

Unduplicated Patients

VC TARGET

Valley Cities

MEDICATIONS

Buprenorphine

18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56+

95%

5%

82%

6%
12%

Hub or Spoke Agency Outside Agency Self Referral

550

Jul-17 Oct-17 Jan-18 Apr-18 Jul-18 Oct-18 Jan-19 Apr-19

12%

43%

24%

11% 10%

18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56+

68%

4%

28%

New Inductees = 782TARGET

Transfers = 0
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7,499   

6,924   

Transfers = 257
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GENDER Male Female

55% 44%
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RACE/

ETHNICITYMissing

Any

Minority

REFERRAL SOURCE

DEMOGRAPHICS

AGE DISTRIBUTION

ALL SITES TARGET

MEDICATIONS

Methadone Buprenorphine

White

non-Hispanic
 Naltrexone   

 Hub and Spokes

All Sites
 SOR  Monthly Summary Report

Total Treatment Events

Unduplicated Patients

18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56+

18%

73%

9%

46%

7%

46%

Hub or Spoke Agency Outside Agency Self Referral

3,300

Jul-17 Oct-17 Jan-18 Apr-18 Jul-18 Oct-18 Jan-19 Apr-19

14%

44%

22%
12% 8%

18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56+

69%

9%

23%

Opioid Crisis

WASHINGTON STATE
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 New Inductees = 6,635TARGET

Transfers = 257
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NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT

7,499    100% 1,813    100% 867 100% 916 100% 1,934    100% 1,123    100% 846 100%

6,924    100% 1,566    100% 777 100% 868 100% 1,816    100% 1,111    100% 786 100%

6,635    96% 1,518    97% 765 99% 854 98% 1,668    93% 1,048    95% 782 100%

257        4% 47          3% 11 1% 14 2% 124        7% 59 5% 2 0%

952        14% 248        16% 64 8% 107 12% 249        14% 188 17% 96 12%

3,026    44% 677        43% 261 34% 407 47% 809        45% 532 48% 340 43%

1,501    22% 317        20% 193 25% 192 22% 393        22% 218 20% 188 24%

815        12% 175        11% 144 19% 89 10% 225        12% 96 9% 86 11%

582        8% 133        8% 114 15% 51 6% 132        7% 76 7% 76 10%

10          0% 1            0% 0 0% 3 0% 6            0% 0 0% 0 0%

3,831    55% 856        55% 493 63% 468 54% 955        53% 598 54% 461 59%

3,074    44% 707        45% 280 36% 399 46% 859        47% 512 46% 317 40%

16          0% 2            0% 4 1% 1 0% 0 0% 1 0% 8 1%

4,748    69% 923        59% 547 70% 739 85% 1,297    71% 704 63% 538 68%

1,561    23% 494        32% 218 28% 107 12% 339 19% 187 17% 216 27%

615        9% 149        10% 12 2% 22 3% 180 10% 220 20% 32 4%

1,260    18% 293        19% 11 1% 252 29% 704 39% 0 0% 0 0%

5,045    73% 1,188    76% 760 98% 578 67% 814 45% 968 87% 737 94%

590        9% 73          5% 6 1% 38 4% 298 16% 137 12% 38 5%

3,177    46% 1,253    80% 585 75% 274 32% 281 16% 140 13% 644 82%

516        7% 22          1% 29 4% 37 4% 295 17% 89 8% 44 6%

3,184    46% 288        18% 162 21% 557 64% 1,198 68% 882 79% 97 12%Self Referral

White, non-Hispanic

All minorities

Race/Ethnicity Missing

TREATMENT

Methadone

Buprenorphine

Naltrexone

Hub or Spoke Referral

Outside Agency Referral

18-25

26-35

36-45

46-55

56+

Age Missing

Male

Female

Other/Missing

Peninsula 

Community Health Valley Cities

TOTAL COUNTS

Total Events

Unduplicated Patients

Inducted In Network

Inducted Out of Network

DEMOGRAPHICS

 Hub and Spokes

All Sites Demographic and Treatment Data
 SOR  Monthly Summary Report

TOTAL

Cascade Medical 

Advantage

Harborview 

Medical Center

Lifeline 

Connections

Northwest 

Integrated Health
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MONTHLY CUMUL MONTHLY CUMUL MONTHLY CUMUL MONTHLY CUMUL MONTHLY CUMUL MONTHLY CUMUL MONTHLY CUMUL

8 8 0 0 2 2 3 3 0 0 3 3 0 0
146        154        34          34          10          12          17          20          39          39          40          43          6            6            
204        358        36          70          18          30          11          31          47          86          43          86          49          55          
233        591        46          116        21          51          16          47          45          131        44          130        61          116        
265        856        31          147        31          82          17          64          69          200        46          176        71          187        
231        1,087    35          182        35          117        20          84          49          249        38          214        54          241        
330        1,417    73          255        44          161        19          103        59          308        58          272        77          318        
283        1,700    86          341        41          202        29          132        56          364        40          312        31          349        
282        1,982    75          416        35          237        31          163        85          449        30          342        26          375        
310        2,292    74          490        30          267        29          192        85          534        45          387        47          422        
337        2,629    94          584        45          312        36          228        89          623        50          437        23          445        
275        2,904    80          664        29          341        26          254        79          702        45          482        16          461        
317        3,221    99          763        29          370        43          297        77          779        44          526        25          486        
342        3,563    94          857        39          409        41          338        94          873        45          571        29          515        
301        3,864    94          951        37          446        44          382        77          950        29          600        20          535        
348        4,212    70          1,021    36          482        49          431        103        1,053    52          652        38          573        
328        4,540    79          1,100    36          518        50          481        80          1,133    46          698        37          610        
295        4,835    60          1,160    34          552        46          527        80          1,213    47          745        28          638        
325        5,160    87          1,247    34          586        44          571        66          1,279    55          800        39          677        
290        5,450    75          1,322    35          621        66          637        49          1,328    44          844        21          698        
332        5,782    50          1,372    37          658        61          698        104        1,432    59          903        21          719        
296        6,078    49          1,421    47          705        47          745        70          1,502    61          964        22          741        
280        6,358    38          1,459    27          732        54          799        82          1,584    57          1,021    22          763        
307        6,665    61          1,520    35          767        55          854        87          1,671    50          1,071    19          782        

Note: Hub and Spoke networks are contractually obligated to induct a minimum of 25 unique patients onto medication assisted treatment.

Activities between July 2017 and April 2019 were funded under the SAMHSA State Targeted Response to the Opioid Crisis grant (TI080249). 

June 2019

April 2019

September 2018

October 2018

November 2018

December 2018

January 2019

February 2019

March 2019

May 2019

December 2017

January 2018

February 2018

March 2018

April 2018

May 2018

June 2018

July 2018

August 2018

Peninsula 

Community Health Valley Cities

MONTH

July 2017

August 2017

September 2017

October 2017

November 2017

 Hub and Spokes

All Sites In Network Inductions by Month
 SOR  Monthly Summary Report

MONTHLY TOTAL

Cascade Medical 

Advantage

Harborview 

Medical Center

Lifeline 

Connections

Northwest 

Integrated Health
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